506502096 02/12/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6548871

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
TOKYO METROPOLITAN UNIVERSITY, MUNICIPAL UNIVERSITY CORP.	04/01/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOKYO METROPOLITAN PUBLIC UNIVERSITY CORPORATION	
Street Address:	2-8-1, NISHI-SHINJUKU, SHINJUKU-KU,	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	163-8001	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14176555
Application Number:	14817605

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)739-2815

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: Recordals < Recordals@cpaglobal.com >

CPA GLOBAL LIMITED Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: LIBERATION HOUSE Address Line 2: **CASTLE STREET**

Address Line 4: ST HELIER, JERSEY JEI IBL

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	HEIDI WHITTINGHAM	
SIGNATURE:	/IPR/NW/NGB Tokyo Met (CP2020-163CoN3P/	
DATE SIGNED:	02/12/2021	

Total Attachments: 6

source=CON doc Tokyo Met B#page1.tif source=CON doc Tokyo Met B#page2.tif source=CON doc Tokyo Met B#page3.tif source=CON doc Tokyo Met B#page4.tif source=CON doc Tokyo Met B#page5.tif source=CON doc Tokyo Met B#page6.tif

> **PATENT** REEL: 055291 FRAME: 0349 506502096

DECLARATION

I, Kaoru OKADA, having an address of Tokyo Japan hereby certify that:

- 1. I am well acquainted with the Japanese and English languages, and
- 2. I am able to translate Japanese to English languages and vice versa, and
- 3. the attached English translation of CERTIFICATE OF COMMERCIAL REGISTER RECORDS is an exact and accurate translation of the original document in Japanese language to the best of my knowledge and belief.

I made this declaration conscientiously believing to be true and correct.

This 25th day of December 2020

Kaoru OKADA

$\begin{array}{c} \textbf{C} \textbf{OMMERCIAL } \textbf{R} \textbf{E} \textbf{G} \textbf{ISTER} \\ \textbf{C} \textbf{E} \textbf{R} \textbf{T} \textbf{IFICATE } \textbf{OF } \textbf{H} \textbf{ISTORICAL } \textbf{M} \textbf{A} \textbf{T} \textbf{T} \textbf{E} \textbf{S} \end{array}$

(Partial translation)

TOKYO METROPOLITAN PUBLIC UNIVERSITY CORPORATION

Corporate No	0111-05-002701		
Corporate Name	TOKYO METROPOLITAN UNIVERSITY, MUNICIPAL UNIVERSITY CORP.		
	TOKYO METROPOLITAN PUBLIC	Changed: April 1, 2020	
	UNIVERSITY CORPORATION	Registered: April 1, 2020	
Date of Incorporation	April 1, 2005		
	150-16 Naganuma-cho, Inage-ku, Chiba-shi,	Entered: April 1, 2013	
Matters	Chiba	Registered: April 3, 2013	
concerning the	Chairman	Retired: March 31, 2017	
Officers	Saburo KAWABUCHI	Registered: April 14, 2017	
	4-21-8-102 Takanawa, Minato-ku, Tokyo Chairman Haruo SHIMADA	Entered: April 1, 2017 Registered: April 14, 2017	
	4-6-2 Hijirigaoka Tama-shi, Tokyo Vice Chairman Atsushi UENO 4-6-2 Hijirigaoka Tama-shi, Tokyo Vice Chairman Atsushi UENO	Entered: April 1, 2015 Registered: April 14, 2015 Reappointed: April 1, 2019 Registered: April 12, 2019	

PATENT REEL: 055291 FRAME: 0351

3.5	4-1-16-402 Hon-cho, Shibuya-ku, Tokyo	Entered:	July 16, 2015
Matters	<u>Vice Chairman</u>	Registered:	$July\ 24,\ 2015$
concerning the	Nobuyuki OKUDA	Reappointed:	April 1, 2017
Officers	4·1·16·402 Hon·cho, Shibuya·ku, Tokyo	Registered:	April 14, 2017
	Vice Chairman	Retired:	March 31, 2019
	Nobuyuki OKUDA	Registered:	April 12, 2019
	5-9-2-403 Minami osawa Hachioji shi. Tokyo		
	<u>Vice Chairman</u>	Entered:	April 1, 2016
	<u>Seiichi KAWATA</u>	Registered:	April 14, 2016
	5-9-2-403 Minami osawa Hachioji shi, Tokyo	Reappointed:	April 1, 2020
	Vice Chairman	Registered:	April 1, 2020
	Seiichi KAWATA		
	1-28-31002 Hongo, Bunkyo-ku, Tokyo	T	1 2010
	Vice Chairman	Entered:	April 1, 2019
	Akiko KOYAMA	Registered:	April 12, 2019
		Changed:	April 1, 2011
Grand Capital:	141,601,826,020 Yen	Registered:	April 1, 2011
		Changed:	April 1, 2017
	147,930,626,020 Yen	Registered:	April 14, 2017
Matters			
concerning	D. IVI		
registration	Established	Kegistered:	April 1, 2005
records			
concerning registration	141,601,826,020 Yen 147,930,626,020 Yen Established	Registered: Changed:	April 1, 2011 April 1, 2017

This is the document certified to be the partial disclosure of the all items recorded in the Commercial Register without having been closed.

December 14, 2020 Shinjuku District of Tokyo Legal Affairs Bureau Registrar Naoko OHTAKI (Seal)

Serial No. ∧ 791079

*Underlined portion indicates a deletion.

PATENT REEL: 055291 FRAME: 0352

履歷事項全部証明書

東京都新宿区西新宿二丁目3番1号 東京都公立大学法人

会往法人等番号	0111-05-002701	
名称	公立大学法人首都大学東京	
	東京都公立大学法人	令和 2年 4月 1日変要
		令和 2年 4月 1日登前
主たる事務所	東京都新宿区西新宿二丁目8番1号	
	東京都新宿区西新宿二丁目3番1号	平成26年 3月31日移転
		平成26年 5月16日登記
法人成立の年月日	平成17年4月1日	
目的等		工教育研究機関、産業界等との連 及果をあげ、機かな人間性と独創性 及び文化の向上に寄与することを目 計理することを目的とする。 多業務を行う。 一次び東京都立産業技術高等専門学 が心身の健康等に関する相談その他 はこれと共同して行う研究の実施 しる教育研究活動を行うこと。 の者に対する学習の機会を提供する の活用を促進すること。 のこと。
	目的及び業務 大都市における人間社会の理想像を追求す 識と深い専門の学術を教授研究するとともに 携を通じて、大都市に立脚した教育研究のは を備えた人材を育成し、もって都民の生活及 指す大学及び高等専門学校を設置し、及び管 法人は目的を達成するため、以下に掲げる (1)東京都立大学。東京都立産業技術大学 専門学校を設置し、これを運営するこ (2)学生に対して、修学、進路選択及び心	: 教育研究機関、産業界等との連 以果をあげ、豊かな人間性と独創性 及び文化の向上に寄与することを目 達理することを目的とする。 5業務を行う。 2院大学及び東京都立産業技術高等 こと。

整理番号 ~791079

・ 下綴のあるものは抹消事項であることを示す。

1/3

REEL: 055291 FRAME: 0353

	援助を行うこと。 (3) 法人以外の者からの委託を受け、又はこれの他の法人以外の者との連携による教育研(4) 公開講座の開設その他の学生以外の者に対と。 (5) 教育研究の成果を普及し、及びその活用を(6) 前各号の業務に附帯する業務を行うこと。 令和 2年 4月 1日変更	究活動を行うこと。 する学習の機会を提供するこ 促進すること。
役員に関する事項	千葉県千葉市稲毛区長沼町150-16 理事長 川 淵 三 郎	平成25年 4月 1日就任 平成25年 4月 3日登記 平成29年 3月31日退任 平成29年 4月14日登記
	東京都港区高輪4-21-8-102 理事長 島 田 晴 雄	平成29年 4月 1日就任 平成29年 4月14日登記
	東京都多摩市聖ヶ丘4-6-2	平成27年 4月 1日就任 平成27年 4月14日登記
	東京都多摩市聖ヶ丘4-6-2 副理事長 上 野 淳	平成31年 4月 1日重任 平成31年 4月12日登記
	東京都渋谷区本町4-1-16-402 副理事長 奥田信之	平成27年 7月16日就任
	東京都渋谷区本町4-1-16-402 副理事長 奥田信之	平成29年 4月 1日重任 平成29年 4月14日登記
		平成31年 3月31日退任
	東京都八王子市南大沢5-9-2-403 副理事長 川田誠一	平成28年 4月 1日就任
	東京都八王子市南大沢 5 - 9 - 2 - 4 0 3 副理察長 川田誠一	令和 2年 4月 1日重任 令和 2年 4月 1日登記

東京都新宿区西新宿二丁目3番1号 東京都公立大学法人

	東京都文京区本郷1-28-3-1002 副理事長 小山明子	平成31年 4月 1日就任
		平成31年 4月12日發記
資本金	金1416億182万6020円 平成23年 4月 1日変更	平成23年 4月 1日登記
	金1479億3062万6020円 平成29年 4月 1日変更	平成29年 4月14日登記
登記記録に関する 事項	設立	平成17年 4月 1日登記



これは登記簿に記録されている閉鎖されていない事項の全部であることを証明 した書面である。

令和 2年12月14日 東京法務局新宿出張所 登記官

大 滝 直 -



整理番号 ヘ791079

・ 下線のあるものは抹消暴壌であることを示す。

3/3

RECORDED: 02/12/2021 REEL: 055291 FRAME: 0355